502079499 09/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nueva Imaging	09/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Optronics, Inc.
Street Address:	5F, No.19-1
Internal Address:	Industrial E. Rd. IV, Science Park
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12828702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063597198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247
Address Line 2: Patent - SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73703.8001US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Na	

Total Attachments: 3

source=8001_assignment_Nueva#page1.tif source=8001_assignment_Nueva#page2.tif source=8001_assignment_Nueva#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029051 FRAME: 0199

OF \$40.00 12828/02

ASSIGNMENT

Nueva Imaging, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 268, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands (the "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in *Schedule A*; and

Silicon Optronics, Inc., having its principal place of business at 5F, No. 19-1, Industrial E. Rd. IV, Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the inventions covered thereby;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and all reissue applications applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all reissue applications and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said Patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and maintain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said Patent listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

737038001US

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
12/828,702	July 1, 2010	Xinping He	HIGH DYNAMIC RANGE IMAGE SENSOR WITH IN PIXEL MEMORY	US

737038001US

Date: 9/28/2012	Signature	Xinping He President Neuva Imaging
United States of America State of County of) _)ss. _)	
On this day of personally came described in and who executed the of the same.		, before me , to me known to be the individual instrument, and acknowledged execution
Notary Public	Markon management (1979) in the second management (1979) in th	